

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01-19-2000



101247177

.S. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Conveyance Type Assignment Security A License Change o	Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		Agreement
	License Change of	
Document ID #	LJ Shange 0	of Name
1		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other	
Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government	
	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government)	nent Agencies)
Corrective Document	Donate Pile	Company Eth
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of convey	ing parties attached
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) William E. Adams		12/27/99
Name (line 2)		12/2/199
vanic (inic 2)		
Second Party		Execution Date
Name (line 1) David M. Fountain	<u> </u>	Month Day Year 12/27/99
<u> </u>		12/2/199
Name (line 2)		
Desciving Danty		
Receiving Party Name (line 1)	Mark if additional names of receiving	ng parties attached
Adams Manufacturing	g Corp. is an assig	nment and the
Name (line 2)		party is not in the United
Address (line 1)		appointment
109 West Park Road	of a dome	
Address (line 2)		ative is attached. ion must be a
Address (line 3) Portersville	DA separate of	
Address (line 3)		document from (60)
)*(`

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PI-354356.01

1

PATENT

REEL: 010488 FRAME: 0383

Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (412) 355-6254 Name Carol I. Bordas, Esquire Address (line 1) Kirkpatrick & Lockhart LLP Address (line 2) Henry W. Oliver Building Address (line 2) Henry W. Oliver Building Address (line 4) Pittsburgh, PA 15222-2312 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 3 Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application number of the Patent Application Number of the Patent Application Number of PCT	FORM PTO						partment of Commerce
Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (412) 355-6254 Name Carol I. Bordas, Esquire Address (line 2) Henry W. Oliver Building Address (line 2) Henry W. Oliver Building Address (line 3) 535 Smithfield Street Address (line 4) Pittsburgh, PA 15222-2312 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT PCT PCT Enter PCT application number Number of Properties	-			Page 2		Patent ar	
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number [412] 355-6254 Name Carol I. Bordas, Esquire Address (line 1) Kirkpatrick & Lockhart LLP Address (line 2) Henry W. Oliver Building Address (line 2) Henry W. Oliver Building Address (line 3) 535 Smithfield Street Address (line 4) Pittsburgh, PA 15222-2312 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 3 Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number (s) Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number (s) Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT			ame and Addre				A PARADINA
Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number [(412) 355-6254 Name Carol I. Bordas, Esquire Address (line 1) Kirkpatrick & Lockhart LLP Address (line 2) Henry W. Oliver Building Address (line 3) 535 Smithfield Street Address (line 4) Pittsburgh, PA 15222-2312 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 3 Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)					Enter for the firs	t Receiving Party	y only.
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (412) 355-6254 Name Carol I. Bordas, Esquire Address (line 1) Kirkpatrick & Lockhart LLP Address (line 2) Henry W. Oliver Building Address (line 3) 535 Smithfield Street Address (line 4) Pittsburgh, PA 15222-2312 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 3 Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number (S) Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number (S) Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number (S) Patent Application number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number (S) Patent Application number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	Name [
Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number [412) 355-6254 Name Carol I. Bordas, Esquire Address (line 1) Kirkpatrick & Lockhart LLP Address (line 2) Henry W. Oliver Building Address (line 3) 535 Smithfield Street Address (line 4) Pittsburgh, PA 15222-2312 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 3 Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT PCT PCT PCT Enter PCT application number and State of PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT Number of Properties	Address (line 1)						
Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number [(412) 355-6254 Name Carol I. Bordas, Esquire Address (line 1) Kirkpatrick & Lockhart LLP Address (line 2) Henry W. Oliver Building Address (line 3) 535 Smithfield Street Address (line 4) Pittsburgh, PA 15222-2312 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 3 Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT PCT PCT PCT Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT Number of Properties	Address (line 2)			-			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (412) 355-6254 Name Carol I. Bordas, Esquire Address (line 1) Kirkpatrick & Lockhart LLP Address (line 2) Henry W. Oliver Building Address (line 3) 535 Smithfield Street Address (line 4) Pittsburgh, PA 15222-2312 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 3 Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	Address (line 3)						
Name Carol I. Bordas, Esquire Address (line 1) Kirkpatrick & Lockhart LLP Address (line 2) Henry W. Oliver Building Address (line 3) 535 Smithfield Street Address (line 4) Pittsburgh, PA 15222-2312 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 3 Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing Inventor. If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing Inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT Number of Properties	Address (line 4)						
Name Carol I. Bordas, Esquire Address (line 1) Kirkpatrick & Lockhart LLP Address (line 2) Henry W. Oliver Building Address (line 3) 535 Smithfield Street Address (line 4) Pittsburgh, PA 15222-2312 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 3 Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	 Corresponde	nt Name and	Address				
Address (line 1) Kirkpatrick & Lockhart LLP Address (line 2) Henry W. Oliver Building Address (line 3) 535 Smithfield Street Address (line 4) Pittsburgh, PA 15222-2312 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 3 Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT PCT Number of Properties			Area Co	ode and T	Telephone Num	iber (412) 35	5-6254
Address (line 2) Henry W. Oliver Building Address (line 3) 535 Smithfield Street Address (line 4) Pittsburgh, PA 15222-2312 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 3 Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	Name [Carol I. Bordas	s, Esquire				
Address (line 3) 535 Smithfield Street Address (line 4) Pittsburgh, PA 15222-2312 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # [3] Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number of PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT	Address (line 1)	Kirkpatrick &	Lockhart LLP				
Address (line 4) Pittsburgh, PA 15222-2312 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 3 Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	Address (line 2)	Henry W. Oliv	er Building				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 3 Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	Address (line 3)	535 Smithfield	l Street		, ,,,,		
including any attachments. # 3 Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	Address (line 4)	Pittsburgh, PA	. 15222-2312				
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT PCT Number of Properties	Pages	Enter the total	number of pages o	of the att	ached conveya	nce document	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT PCT Number of Properties		including any a	ittachments.				# 3
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Month Day Year 12/27/99 Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT PCT PCT PCT Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT Number of Properties	Application I	Number(s) or	Patent Number	r(s)	M	lark if addition	al numbers attached
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT PCT PCT PCT Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT Number of Properties	Enter either the	Patent Application N	umber or the Patent Nu	ımber (DO	NOT ENTER BOT	TH numbers for th	e same property).
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT PCT PCT PCT Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT Number of Properties	Patent A	Application Numbe	er(s)			Patent Numi	ber(s)
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT							
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT							
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT] [
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT					441		
PCT				iication, en	ter the date the pa	itent application v	
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. PCT PCT Number of Properties	Patent Coop	eration Treaty	(PCT)				
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. PCT					PCT	PC	CT
has not been assigned. PCT							
<u>-</u>	=				PCT	PC	CT
<u>-</u>	Number of P	roperties					
	ivanioei oi i	_	he total number of p	roperties	involved.	# 1	

PATENT | REEL: 010488 FRAME: 0384

0	-
10	=
Δ	3
	=
. •	-
86 86	=
~	=
5	
4	35
964	
3	垂
Ü	-

FORM PT	O-1619C	RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce
Expires 06		CONTINUATI		Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 065		PATENTS ON	<u>ILY </u>	PATENT
Conveying Enter additiona	Party(ies) cl Conveying Parties	r	√lark if additional nan	nes of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Theodore Bloom			12/27/99
Name (line 2)				
Name (line 1)				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				
(3.1.0 2)				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
	l Receiving Party(ies)	M	lark if additional nam	nes of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1	,			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)			States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 2)			representative is attached. (Designation must be a
				separate document from
Address (line 3) LCity	State/Country	Zip Code	Assignment.)
Name (line 1			<u> </u>	If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)			is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Address (line 1)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 2)			of a domestic representative is attached.
	′ L			(Designation must be a
Address (line 3	City	State/Country	Zip Code	separate document from Assignment.)
Application		Patent Number(s)		if additional numbers attached
Enter either th	he Patent Application Nu	mber or the Patent Number (DC	O NOT ENTER BOTH nu	imbers for the same property).
Paten	t Application Number	·(s)	P	atent Number(s)

PATENT REEL: 010488 FRAME: 0385

Attorney's Docket No. 99384	PATENT	
	For: ⊠ U.S. and/or ⊠ Foreign Rights For: ⊠ U.S. Application or ☐ U.S. Provisional Application	
	For: U.S. Patent For: PCT Application	
	By: Multiple Inventors	
ASSIGNMENT OF I	NVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)	
In consideration of the payment by ASSI receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, an	IGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Doller of the sum of One Doller of the good and valuable consideration,	ar (\$1.00), the
ASSIGNORS (Inventors):		
	105 Sloan Lane	
William E. Adams (type or print name of inventors)	Harmony, PA 16037-9417 Address	USA Nationality
(type or printing of invalidity)		Nationality
David M. Fountain	123 Brian's Court	LICA
David IVI. Fountalii	Portersville, PA 16051	USA
	4445 Kincaid Road	
Theodore Bloom	Warren, Ohio 44481	USA
		Mirrord

(Assignment of Invention–Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 1 of 3)

PATENT |REEL: 010488 FRAME: 0386

ASSIGNEE:	
Adams Manufacturing Corp. (type or print name of ASSIGNEE)	109 West Park Road Address
(a Pennsylvania corporation)	Portersville, PA 16051
Nationality	
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of	of the ASSIGNEE
(complete one of t	he following)
and its territorial possessions	%) interest for the United States
(check the following box, if foreign r	rights are also to be assigned)
$\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ $	rights to claim priority, in and to any and all ed: FOLDING TABLE
(check and complete (a), (b)	, (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
and which is found in	
(a) 🛛 U.S. patent application executed on even da	ate herewith
(b) U.S. patent application executed on	
(c) U.S. provisional application naming the abor	ve inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention
Express mail label no.:	
Mailed:	
	this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, y to insert below the filing date and application
(d) U.S. application no.:	filed on
(e) International application no. PCT /	
(f) U.S. patent no.	issued
 A change of address to which corresponded fees is being sent separately. 	ndence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance
(also check (g), if foreign application	on(s) is also being assigned)
	country, including the right to claim priority and, in or said invention by the above application or any
(Assio	nment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]—page 2 of 3)

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

PATENT REEL: 010488 FRAME: 0387 continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WARNING. The date of signing must be the same	e as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.
Nilliam E. Adams	
type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR
David M. Fountain	Navid M. Stantan
Theodore Bloom	Tool & Bloom

(Assignment of Invention–Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]—page 3 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 010488 FRAME: 0388